

**S. T. 01(02)2020**

**CIS 14/2020**

**Order No.35, Dated 07.10.2023.**

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

PW2 Intiaz Khan @Antaz @ Imtiaz and PW3 Swapan Kundu constable bearing No. 3513 are examined, cross examined and discharged.

The PW2 identified his LTI on the seizure list dated 07.11.2014 and PW3 also identified his signature on the seizure list and the same was already marked as Exbt. -2.

Summon issued to Halim Sk has been returned unserved with a report of Budge Budge PS to the effect that the said Halim Sk. Does not reside at the given address for which the Ld. P. P. In charge prayed to drop the summon process for the witness Halim Sk and the prayer for the summon process for the witness Halim Sk be considered after exhaust of the list of witnesses furnished in charge sheet.

To 18.11.2023 for further evidence.

State prosecution is to issue summon accordingly.

D/C by me.

A. D. J, 17 th Court, Alipore.

A. D. J, 17 th Court, Alipore .