

S.T. 1(02)20
(R-14/20)

Order no. 49

Dated: 19.6.2025

Today is fixed for evidence but no witness is present.

Accused in this case is also not found and on repeated calls none appears and no steps whatsoever is also taken on his behalf.

Ld. PP is very much present who submits that accused is not present and as such he prays for passing necessary order securing his attendance before the Court.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate appearing for the State and also have gone through the record wherefrom it appears that on the earlier occasion i.e. on 03.04.2025, accused was absent by petition but today he is found absent without steps.

As such this Court instead of issuing W/A against him likes to direct surety to produce the accused before the Court on the date fixed i.e. on 11.07.2025.

To date (11.07.2025) for appearance of the accused and passing necessary order.

Inform surety accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
17th Court, Alipore.
24-Parganas (South)