

**S.T. 01(02)2020**  
**R- 14/2020**  
**Present: Monikuntala Roy**  
**J.O.CODE WB01088**

**Order No.57**  
**Dated. 21.04.2026**

The court is lying vacant. Additional District Judge, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC, Alipore is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A against the accused.

No report has yet been received from concern PS.

To 18.06.2026 for E/R of W/A against the accused.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,  
( ADJ, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC in charge )  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore